The City Manager acknowledges and agrees that she has no right to renewal of this Agreement. 

Section 2. Salary, Other Compensation, Sabbatical, and Evaluation. 

A. For the performance of services pursuant to this Agreement for the first Contract

Year, the City agrees to pay the City Manager an annual base salary of One Hundred Ninety-five 

Thousand Dollars ($195,000) (the “Base Salary”), payable in installments at the same time and in 

the same manner as other City employees are paid. For the second Contract Year, the City 

Manager’s Base Salary shall be Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) increased by the same